
Access Unlimited Because De Cares Catholic Charities Essential Care EverDriven

Fort Worth non 

Emergency 

Transportation

1

2

1

1

43

27

10

15

94

94
12

13

$38.00 $40.55 $45.00 $38.00 69.50 + 2.5 per mile $33.00 

$50.00 
$ 52.13 + 15.07

62.20
$75 per hour

$49.00 + $14.25 Trip plus 

trip fee depending on 

County 

$60+$30

at billing rate Trip rate $45.00 $25.00 Full price of trip
No show $30 cancellation 

less than 4 hours $18

$35.00 $40.55 Same as above $38.00 

Uses EZ log TripMaster

After 15 minutes waiting 

fee $25

Several other fees

Deviation 
wheel chair extra $20

Opened by:

NEXT LOW: "Bid Tabulation Statement"

LOW: All bids submitted for the designated project are reflected on this bid tab sheet.  However, the listing of a bid on this sheet should not be

SAVINGS: construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid or as any indication that MHMR accepts such bid as responsive.  MHMR

will make a determination as to the  responsiveness of bids submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, MHMR Tarrant

AWARD DATE: guidelines, and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents.  The Agency

 will notify the successful bidder upon award of the contract and, according to law, all bids received will be available for inspection at that time.

On Demand services 

RFP 24-014

Tuesday, 08/06/2024

Transportation Services

Bec Walsh & Randall Elder

VENDOR

Specs/Requirements

Other county one way 

Taarrant County One way

Tarrant county One way

Number of  Vehicle 

Number of Drivers 

Software

Notes

No shows fee

https://wechangelives.sharepoint.com/sites/Purchasing-Team/Shared Documents/General/PUR-Teams/BIDS/2024/24-014 Transportation Services/24-014 Transportation Bid 

Tabulation.xls Last Updated 6/14/2014

AWARDED AWARDED


