

RFP 24-014

Transportation Services Tuesday, 08/06/2024

VENDOR	Access Unlimited	Because De Cares	Catholic Charities	Essential Care	EverDriven	Fort Worth non Emergency Transportation
Specs/Requirements				AWARDED		AWARDED
Number of Vehicle Number of Drivers	1 2	1 1	43 27	10 15	94 94	12 13
Taarrant County One way	\$38.00	\$40.55	\$45.00	\$38.00	69.50 + 2.5 per mile	\$33.00
Other county one way	\$50.00	\$ 52.13 + 15.07 62.20	\$75 per hour	\$49.00 + \$14.25 Trip plus trip fee depending on County		\$60+\$30
No shows fee	at billing rate	Trip rate	\$45.00	\$25.00	Full price of trip	No show \$30 cancellation less than 4 hours \$18
On Demand services						
Tarrant county One way	\$35.00	\$40.55	Same as above	\$38.00		
Software	Uses EZ log			TripMaster		
Notes				After 15 minutes waiting fee \$25	Several other fees Deviation	wheel chair extra \$20

NEXT LOW:	"Bid Tabulation Statement"
LOW:	All bids submitted for the designated project are reflected on this bid tab sheet. However, the listing of a bid on this sheet should not be
SAVINGS:	construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid or as any indication that MHMR accepts such bid as responsive. MHMR
	will make a determination as to the responsiveness of bids submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, MHMR Tarrant
AWARD DATE:	guidelines, and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The Agency
	will notify the successful bidder upon award of the contract and, according to law, all bids received will be available for inspection at that time.

Bec Walsh & Randall Elder

Opened by: